The Invisible Man competition – Terms and Conditions

Participation in this promotion constitutes acceptance of these terms.

The promoter is One More Reprise, 68 Cheltenham Road, Dandenong, Victoria, 3175, Australia. ABN 48 624 895 589.

The promotion commences at 12.01am AEDT 16/12/2020 and closes at 11.59pm AEDT on 08/01/2021. All valid entries received during this period shall be eligible to be drawn as winner. This is a game of chance. There will be one prize winner, selected at random from valid entries submitted during the promotional period. Selection of winner will take place at the above address on 09/01/2021, and the winner contacted via email within five days of competition close date, 08/01/2021. Winner can claim prize by return email to confirm postal address for prize delivery within five days of issuing of notification email. If prize remains unclaimed, another entry will be selected at random and notified as per above timeframes. Once confirmed, the winner agrees to have their name published on the One More Reprised website.

Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash. The total prize pool is valued at AUD\$32.00 and includes delivery to winner's provided address. The prize pool includes one copy of H.G. Wells' The Invisible Man The Complete Series DVD set.

Entry to the competition is open to those residing in Australia during the promotion period. To enter, entrants must during the promotion period subscribe to the One More Reprise newsletter using the form available at http://onemorereprise.com/2020/12/16/win-the-invisible-man-on-dvd/ by entering their first name and email address. Entrants can gain one additional entry by 'Liking' the One More Reprise Facebook page. Entrants to the competition agree to subscribe to the One More Reprise email newsletter. First name and email addresses collected in connection with promotion will be retained for the purposes of subscription to digital newsletter only. Subscription to the newsletter will be ongoing, with options to opt out included in all newsletters issued.